
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of a General Investigation to
Examine the Legal Issues Pertaining to the
Notice Requirements for Applications, Filed
Between October 2008 and the Present,
Seeking Underground Injection of Salt Water
Pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-402.

) Docket No. 18-CONS-3224-CINV
)
)
)
)
) CONSERVATION DIVISION

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Keith A. Brock, Anderson & Byrd, LLP, hereby enters his appearance in the above entitled

docket on behalf of the Eastern Kansas Oil & Gas Association ("EKOGA").

___________________________________________
Keith A. Brock, #24130
ANDERSON & BYRD, LLP
216 S. Hickory ~ P.O. Box 17
Ottawa, Kansas  66067
(785) 242-1234, telephone
(785) 242-1279, facsimile
kbrock@andersonbyrd.com
Attorneys for EKOGA

20180321115917
Filed Date: 03/21/2018

State Corporation Commission
of Kansas



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the above and foregoing was sent via U. S. Mail, postage
prepaid, hand-delivery, or electronically, this 21st day of March, 2018, addressed to:

Michael J. Duenes
m.duenes@kcc.ks.gov

Jonathan R. Myers
j.myers@kcc.ks.gov

Timothy E. McKee
temckee@twgfirm.com
Amy Fellows Cline
amycline@twgfirm.com

David E. Bengtson
david.bengtson@stinson.com

David Bleakley, EKOGA
dpbleakley@msn.com

Diane Knowles, KWO
Diane.knowles@kwo.ks.gov

Jon Callen, KIOGA
jmcallen@edmistonoil.com

Kent Eckles, KPC
ecklesk@api.org

Mike Cochran, KDHE
mcochran@KDHE.state.ks.us

Mike Dealy, KGS
mdealy@kgs.ku.edu

Tim Boese, GWMD
tboese@gmd2.org

Terry Holdren, KFB/KLA
holdrent@kfb.org

Tom Black, KFB/KLA
prcoatty@hotmail.com

Kenny Carter, SWKROA/EKROA
kennycareter@embarqmail.com

Ryan Hoffman
r.hoffman@kcc.ks.gov
Rene Stucky, UIC Department
r.stucky@kcc.ks.gov

___________________________________________
Keith A. Brock
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